
2020-2021 University of Oregon Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-7   Conf: 14-4   Home: 11-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Omoruyi, Eugene 28-28 854 30.5 174-368 .473 41-109 .376 91-119 .765 63 89 152 5.4 84 4 63 65 16 42 480 17.1
05 Duarte, Chris 26-26 887 34.1 160-301 .532 61-144 .424 64-79 .810 19 101 120 4.6 36 0 69 59 21 49 445 17.1
30 Figueroa, LJ 26-21 812 31.2 128-274 .467 46-122 .377 18-27 .667 45 113 158 6.1 66 1 37 23 8 41 320 12.3
00 Richardson, Will 16-16 568 35.5 62-140 .443 25-62 .403 31-42 .738 11 43 54 3.4 37 0 63 40 1 17 180 11.3
50 Williams Jr., Eric 24-21 742 30.9 81-206 .393 31-89 .348 46-63 .730 44 99 143 6.0 50 1 39 32 12 14 239 10.0
01 Dante, N'Faly 6-6 106 17.7 21-32 .656 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 12 23 35 5.8 12 1 1 6 7 9 49 8.2
13 Lawson, Chandler 28-8 507 18.1 50-98 .510 4-11 .364 18-36 .500 25 58 83 3.0 45 1 22 22 12 14 122 4.4
11 Hardy, Amauri 28-13 545 19.5 45-109 .413 7-29 .241 11-17 .647 1 34 35 1.3 36 1 62 32 3 5 108 3.9
24 Estrada, Aaron 9-0 112 12.4 11-26 .423 3-14 .214 3-4 .750 0 17 17 1.9 11 0 7 6 0 3 28 3.1
03 Terry, Jalen 20-1 231 11.6 20-52 .385 13-33 .394 4-5 .800 2 22 24 1.2 23 0 22 12 2 10 57 2.9
22 Kepnang, Franck 17-0 146 8.6 19-28 .679 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 10 10 20 1.2 22 0 2 3 18 2 45 2.6
15 Wur, Lök 11-0 61 5.5 6-13 .462 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 5 7 12 1.1 9 0 1 6 3 0 17 1.5
10 Reichle, Gabe 4-0 10 2.5 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.8
54 Johnson, Will 6-0 12 2.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 0.7
04 Ionescu, Eddy 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Osborn, Luke 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 779-1652 .472 234-621 .377 305-429 .711 265 662 927 33.1 434 9 389 319 103 208 2097 74.89
Opponents 5600 200.0 693-1571 .441 209-611 .342 320-419 .764 253 645 898 32.1 439 5 379 385 78 138 1915 68.39

Team Statistics Oregon OPP
SCORING 2097 1915
    Points Per Game 74.9 68.4
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 779-1652 693-1571
    Field Goal Pct .472 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-621 209-611
    3PT FG Pct .377 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-429 320-419
    FT Pct .711 .764
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.4
REBOUNDS 927 898
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 389 379
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.5
TURNOVERS 319 385
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 208 138
    Steals Per Game 7.4 4.9
BLOCKS 103 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 0 1
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-0 9-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-28

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Oregon 978 1119 2097
Opponents 945 970 1915

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/20 vs Missouri L 75-83 89
12/04/20 vs Seton Hall W 83-70 81
12/07/20 EASTERN WASH. W 69-52 0
12/09/20 FLORIDA A&M W 87-66 0

* 12/12/20 at Washington W 74-71 0
12/17/20 SAN FRANCISCO W 74-64 0
12/19/20 PORTLAND W 80-41 0

* 12/31/20 CALIFORNIA W 82-69 0
* 01/02/21 STANFORD W 73-56 0
* 01/07/21 at Colorado L 72-79 0
* 01/09/21 at Utah W 79-73 0
* 01/23/21 OREGON ST. L 64-75 0
* 02/04/21 WASHINGTON ST. L 71-74 0
* 02/06/21 WASHINGTON W 86-74 0
* 02/11/21 at Arizona St. W 75-64 0
* 02/13/21 at Arizona W 63-61 0
* 02/18/21 COLORADO W 60-56 0
* 02/20/21 UTAH W 67-64 0
* 02/22/21 at Southern California L 58-72 0
* 02/25/21 at Stanford W 71-68 1
* 02/27/21 at California W 74-63 0
* 03/01/21 ARIZONA W 80-69 0
* 03/03/21 UCLA W 82-74 0
* 03/07/21 at Oregon St. W 80-67 0

03/11/21 vs Arizona St. W 91-73 0
03/12/21 vs Oregon St. L 64-75 0
03/22/21 vs Iowa W 95-80 0
03/28/21 vs Southern California L 68-82 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Oregon Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Duarte, Chris 16-16 553 34.6 102-193 .528 41-93 .441 42-55 .764 11 66 77 4.8 23 0 36 39 13 30 287 17.9
02 Omoruyi, Eugene 18-18 545 30.3 100-223 .448 25-67 .373 68-83 .819 41 59 100 5.6 58 4 38 40 6 28 293 16.3
12 Figueroa, LJ 17-16 544 32.0 88-185 .476 33-81 .407 8-13 .615 26 76 102 6.0 43 0 23 11 4 27 217 12.8
01 Dante, N'Faly 1-1 20 20.0 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 7 10 10.0 0 0 1 1 1 1 12 12.0
00 Richardson, Will 12-12 415 34.6 44-107 .411 19-49 .388 25-35 .714 9 24 33 2.8 25 0 36 29 0 12 132 11.0
50 Williams Jr., Eric 14-11 430 30.7 46-124 .371 23-60 .383 23-34 .676 26 59 85 6.1 32 1 22 15 7 8 138 9.9
24 Estrada, Aaron 5-0 92 18.4 9-22 .409 3-12 .250 3-4 .750 0 13 13 2.6 9 0 6 5 0 3 24 4.8
13 Lawson, Chandler 18-8 360 20.0 28-57 .491 2-5 .400 14-24 .583 19 32 51 2.8 33 1 19 14 8 10 72 4.0
11 Hardy, Amauri 18-7 352 19.6 27-71 .380 5-19 .263 7-9 .778 1 16 17 0.9 26 1 35 17 0 2 66 3.7
03 Terry, Jalen 11-1 124 11.3 12-25 .480 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.8 11 0 10 7 0 7 32 2.9
22 Kepnang, Franck 13-0 121 9.3 12-18 .667 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 9 8 17 1.3 19 0 1 3 14 2 30 2.3
15 Wur, Lök 5-0 33 6.6 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 3 5 1.0 6 0 0 3 2 0 8 1.6
54 Johnson, Will 3-0 6 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Reichle, Gabe 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 474-1036 .458 160-406 .394 203-280 .725 164 404 568 31.6 285 7 227 193 55 131 1311 72.83
Opponents 3600 200.0 447-987 .453 129-372 .347 206-267 .772 163 421 584 32.4 292 4 240 245 49 74 1229 68.28

Team Statistics Oregon OPP
SCORING 1311 1229
    Points Per Game 72.8 68.3
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 474-1036 447-987
    Field Goal Pct .458 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-406 129-372
    3PT FG Pct .394 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-280 206-267
    FT Pct .725 .772
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 11.4
REBOUNDS 568 584
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 32.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 227 240
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.3
TURNOVERS 193 245
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 131 74
    Steals Per Game 7.3 4.1
BLOCKS 55 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 1
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Oregon 609 702 1311
Opponents 606 623 1229

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/12/20 at  Washington W 74-71 0
12/31/20 CALIFORNIA W 82-69 0
01/02/21 STANFORD W 73-56 0
01/07/21 at  Colorado L 72-79 0
01/09/21 at  Utah W 79-73 0
01/23/21 OREGON ST. L 64-75 0
02/04/21 WASHINGTON ST. L 71-74 0
02/06/21 WASHINGTON W 86-74 0
02/11/21 at  Arizona St. W 75-64 0
02/13/21 at  Arizona W 63-61 0
02/18/21 COLORADO W 60-56 0
02/20/21 UTAH W 67-64 0
02/22/21 at  Southern California L 58-72 0
02/25/21 at  Stanford W 71-68 1
02/27/21 at  California W 74-63 0
03/01/21 ARIZONA W 80-69 0
03/03/21 UCLA W 82-74 0
03/07/21 at  Oregon St. W 80-67 0


